All acts and parts of acts inconsistent herewith
are hereby repealed.

SEC. 4 This ftct shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 4, 1887.

KelatinK to
corporations.

When act to
take effect.

CHAPTER 49.
[S. P. No. 398.J

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION FOUR HUNDRED AND
TWELVE (412) OF CHAPTER THIRTY-FOUR (34) GENERAL
STATUTES ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND
SEVENTY-EIGHT (1878) RELATING TO CORPORATIONS.

Be it enuctcd by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section four hundred and twelve (412)
of chapter thirty-four (34) general statutes one thousand
eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878) be and the same is
hereby amended by inserting after the words "manufac-
turing corporations " the words " and corporations for buy-
ing, holding, improving, selling, and dealing in lands, ten-
ements, hereditaments, real, mixed, and personal estate and

[...]

property."

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 7, 1887.

CHAPTER 50.
(8. F. No. 364).

- _ AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION THREE (3) OF CHAPTER
104-50 EIGHTEEN (18) OF THE COMPILED STATUTES OF ONE

7 ' ' • 9 THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT
(1878), RELATING TO PARTITION FENCES.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section three (3) of chapter eighteen
(18) of the compiled-statutes of one thousand eight him-